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	Number of Beneficiaries Who Participated

	MILESTONE ACTIVITY


	Extension


	Non-Profit


	Industry
	Farmers


	Other*

	Total

	Take the pretest in applied poultry science
	10
	6
	
	1
	5
	22

	Take the posttest in applied poultry science
	7***
	7

	Gain measurable knowledge and skills in applied poultry science
	7 respondents indicated an increase in knowledge and skills
	7

	Submit a personal goal form as a project participant
	11
	6
	
	1
	5
	23

	Design, adapt or create educational materials
	12
	6
	
	1
	5
	24

	Learn about poultry anatomy by dissecting a chicken
	11
	5
	
	2
	5
	24

	Actively participate in the poultry problem solving network
	19
	7
	2
	3
	7
	41

	Work directly with five farmers per year
	8
	2
	
	1
	6
	17

	Assemble case studies of participating farms for educational purposes
	1
	
	
	
	2
	3

	Participate in 1st Webinar - Small egg production flock: Cost evaluation of different housing systems (November 12)**
	7
	3
	
	7
	2
	19

	Participate in 2nd Webinar - Feeds & feeding of pullets and layers (December 10)**
	10
	5
	
	2
	3
	20

	Participate in 3rd Webinar – Quality of eggs from different production systems (January 14)***
	Total number who accessed webinar
	124

	Participate in 4th Webinar – Health concerns for egg layers (February 11)***
	Total number who accessed webinar
	130

	Participate in 5th Webinar – Managing egg laying flocks (March 11)***
	Total number who accessed webinar
	78


*These individuals are employees of their respective state departments of agriculture.
** Based on live webinar participant lists (estimated number/category)

*** Results were anonymous 
